
Witerigsmeisterschaft 2023

Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

1. Ochsner Kurt 70 Standard 147 StS Oberwinterthur

2. Ochsner Roman 95 Standard 146 StS Oberwinterthur

3. Bernet Remo 95 Standard 144 StS Oberwinterthur

4. Schwarz Erwin 54 Freigewehr 143 SV Hettlingen

5. Ochsner Marcel 66 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

6. Nay Martina 74 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

7. Dünki Sascha 97 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

8. Geissler Nick 2008 Standard 141 StS Oberwinterthur

9. Baumberger Daniel 67 Standard 141 SV Wülflingen

10. Müller Albert 47 Stgw 57 140 SV Hettlingen

11. Gautschi Hans Heinrich 60 Standard 140 StS Oberwinterthur

12. Krauer Marcel 89 Stgw 90 140 SV Wülflingen

13. Gubler Stefan 93 Standard 140 StS Oberwinterthur

14. Amacker Stephan 46 Stgw 57 139 SV Wülflingen

15. Bähler Bernhard 48 Standard 139 SV Seuzach

16. Lüthi René 66 Standard 139 StS Oberwinterthur

17. Buchmann Peter 58 Freigewehr 138 SV Wülflingen

18. Siegenthaler Werner 64 Standard 138 StS Oberwinterthur

19. Moser Florian 91 Stgw 90 138 SV Hettlingen

20. Aegerter Hans 35 Stgw 57 137 StS Oberwinterthur

21. Carigiet Christof 65 Stgw 90 137 StS Oberwinterthur

22. Gmür Paul 65 Stgw 90 136 SV Hettlingen

23. Sigrist Dominic 69 Standard 136 SV Wülflingen

24. Welte Lars 95 Standard 136 SV Seuzach

25. Anderegg Fredi 52 Stgw 57 135 StS Oberwinterthur

26. Keller Doris 54 Standard 135 StS Oberwinterthur

27. Scheidegger Corinne 77 Standard 135 SV Wülflingen

28. Goryachkin Aleksandr 92 Stgw 57 135 StS Oberwinterthur

29. Dübendorfer Martin 64 Stgw 90 134 SV Hettlingen

30. Röthlisberger Emma 2009 Standard 133 StS Oberwinterthur

31. Grünig Roman 95 Stgw 90 133 SV Hettlingen

32. Ade Werner 50 Stgw 90 132 SV Seuzach

33. Oechslin Arthur 67 Stgw 90 132 MSV Seuzach

34. Amacker Ariane 75 Stgw 90 132 SV Wülflingen

35. Scheidegger Finn 2009 Stgw 90 131 SV Wülflingen

36. Schwarz Werner 46 Stgw 57 131 SV Hettlingen

37. Leemann Thomas 67 Stgw 90 131 SV Hettlingen

38. Siegenthaler Sara 99 Stgw 90 131 StS Oberwinterthur

39. Meng Arthur 44 Freigewehr 130 SV Seuzach

40. Schori Stephan 69 Kar 130 MSV Seuzach

41. Hallauer Elsbeth 46 Stgw 57 129 SV Hettlingen

Gesamtrangliste



Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

42. Aeppli Bernhard 57 Freigewehr 129 SV Wülflingen

43. Müller Beat 64 Stgw 90 129 SV Hettlingen

44. Jörger Peter 47 Stgw 57 128 StS Oberwinterthur

45. Müller Dominic 99 Stgw 90 128 SV Seuzach

46. Wanner Koni 39 Stgw 57 127 SV Wülflingen

47. Frei Hansruedi 46 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

48. Schneider Roland 63 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

49. Hauser Jacqueline 64 Stgw 90 127 SV Hettlingen

50. Bossard Richard 68 Standard 127 SV Hettlingen

51. Gilli Fabian 87 Stgw 57 127 SV Wülflingen

52. Schmid Hansruedi 88 Stgw 90 125 MSV Seuzach

53. Bastone Fabio 80 Kar 124 SV Hettlingen

54. Ita Köbi 45 Kar 123 SV Seuzach

55. Brander René 67 Stgw 90 123 SV Seuzach

56. Salvisberg Mike 81 Stgw 90 123 MSV Seuzach

57. Lienhard Edi 85 Stgw 90 123 MSV Seuzach

58. Martin Daniel 80 Stgw 90 122 MSV Seuzach

59. Fritz Richard 38 Stgw 90 121 SV Seuzach

60. Müller Max 41 Stgw 57 / 02 121 SV Seuzach

61. Gujer Beat 81 Stgw 90 121 MSV Seuzach

62. Ramin Farsinejad 98 Stgw 90 121 SV Seuzach

63. Meili Christof 82 Stgw 57 120 SV Wülflingen

64. Maag Samuel 52 Stgw 57 / 02 119 SV Hettlingen

65. Graf Christoph 87 Stgw 57 / 02 119 MSV Seuzach

66. Beranek-Chiu Noah 2009 Stgw 90 118 SV Wülflingen

67. Wismer Christian 54 Stgw 57 118 SV Hettlingen

68. Wittwer Christian 55 Stgw 57 117 SV Wülflingen

69. Scherrer Manuel 2000 Stgw 57 / 02 117 SV Seuzach

70. Schneider Angelo 89 Stgw 90 116 MSV Seuzach

71. Schneider Noah 2003 Stgw 90 114 SV Wülflingen

72. Tamassy Yorrick 98 Stgw 57 114 SV Seuzach

73. Scheidegger Lars 2008 Stgw 90 94 SV Wülflingen



Witerigsmeisterschaft 2023

Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

1. Schwarz Erwin 54 Freigewehr 143 SV Hettlingen

2. Müller Albert 47 Stgw 57 140 SV Hettlingen

3. Gautschi Hans Heinrich 60 Standard 140 StS Oberwinterthur

4. Amacker Stephan 46 Stgw 57 139 SV Wülflingen

5. Bähler Bernhard 48 Standard 139 SV Seuzach

6. Buchmann Peter 58 Freigewehr 138 SV Wülflingen

7. Aegerter Hans 35 Stgw 57 137 StS Oberwinterthur

7. Anderegg Fredi 52 Stgw 57 135 StS Oberwinterthur

9. Keller Doris 54 Standard 135 StS Oberwinterthur

10. Ade Werner 50 Stgw 90 132 SV Seuzach

11. Schwarz Werner 46 Stgw 57 131 SV Hettlingen

12. Meng Arthur 44 Freigewehr 130 SV Seuzach

13. Hallauer Elsbeth 46 Stgw 57 129 SV Hettlingen

14. Aeppli Bernhard 57 Freigewehr 129 SV Wülflingen

15. Jörger Peter 47 Stgw 57 128 StS Oberwinterthur

16. Wanner Koni 39 Stgw 57 127 SV Wülflingen

16. Frei Hansruedi 46 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

18. Schneider Roland 63 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

19. Ita Köbi 45 Kar 123 SV Seuzach

20. Fritz Richard 38 Stgw 90 121 SV Seuzach

21. Müller Max 41 Stgw 57 / 02 121 SV Seuzach

22. Maag Samuel 52 Stgw 57 / 02 119 SV Hettlingen

23. Wismer Christian 54 Stgw 57 118 SV Hettlingen

24. Wittwer Christian 55 Stgw 57 117 SV Wülflingen

Rangliste Veteranen



Witerigsmeisterschaft 2023

Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

1. Geissler Nick 2008 Standard 141 StS Oberwinterthur

2. Röthlisberger Emma 2009 Standard 133 StS Oberwinterthur

3. Scheidegger Finn 2009 Stgw 90 131 SV Wülflingen

4. Beranek-Chiu Noah 2009 Stgw 90 118 SV Wülflingen

5. Schneider Noah 2003 Stgw 90 114 SV Wülflingen

6. Scheidegger Lars 2008 Stgw 90 94 SV Wülflingen

Rangliste Junioren



Witerigsmeisterschaft 2023

Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

1. Ochsner Kurt 70 Standard 147 StS Oberwinterthur

2. Ochsner Roman 95 Standard 146 StS Oberwinterthur

3. Bernet Remo 95 Standard 144 StS Oberwinterthur

4. Schwarz Erwin 54 Freigewehr 143 SV Hettlingen

5. Ochsner Marcel 66 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

6. Nay Martina 74 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

7. Dünki Sascha 97 Standard 142 StS Oberwinterthur

8. Geissler Nick 2008 Standard 141 StS Oberwinterthur

9. Baumberger Daniel 67 Standard 141 SV Wülflingen

10. Gautschi Hans Heinrich 60 Standard 140 StS Oberwinterthur

11. Gubler Stefan 93 Standard 140 StS Oberwinterthur

12. Bähler Bernhard 48 Standard 139 SV Seuzach

13. Lüthi René 66 Standard 139 StS Oberwinterthur

14. Buchmann Peter 58 Freigewehr 138 SV Wülflingen

15. Siegenthaler Werner 64 Standard 138 StS Oberwinterthur

16. Sigrist Dominic 69 Standard 136 SV Wülflingen

17. Welte Lars 95 Standard 136 SV Seuzach

18. Keller Doris 54 Standard 135 StS Oberwinterthur

19. Scheidegger Corinne 77 Standard 135 SV Wülflingen

20. Röthlisberger Emma 2009 Standard 133 StS Oberwinterthur

21. Meng Arthur 44 Freigewehr 130 SV Seuzach

22. Aeppli Bernhard 57 Freigewehr 129 SV Wülflingen

23. Bossard Richard 68 Standard 127 SV Hettlingen

Rangliste Feld A



Witerigsmeisterschaft 2023

Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

1. Müller Albert 47 Stgw 57 140 SV Hettlingen

2. Krauer Marcel 89 Stgw 90 140 SV Wülflingen

3. Amacker Stephan 46 Stgw 57 139 SV Wülflingen

4. Moser Florian 91 Stgw 90 138 SV Hettlingen

5. Aegerter Hans 35 Stgw 57 137 StS Oberwinterthur

6. Carigiet Christof 65 Stgw 90 137 StS Oberwinterthur

6. Gmür Paul 65 Stgw 90 136 SV Hettlingen

8. Anderegg Fredi 52 Stgw 57 135 StS Oberwinterthur

9. Goryachkin Aleksandr 92 Stgw 57 135 StS Oberwinterthur

10. Dübendorfer Martin 64 Stgw 90 134 SV Hettlingen

11. Grünig Roman 95 Stgw 90 133 SV Hettlingen

12. Ade Werner 50 Stgw 90 132 SV Seuzach

13. Oechslin Arthur 67 Stgw 90 132 MSV Seuzach

14. Amacker Ariane 75 Stgw 90 132 SV Wülflingen

15. Scheidegger Finn 2009 Stgw 90 131 SV Wülflingen

15. Schwarz Werner 46 Stgw 57 131 SV Hettlingen

17. Leemann Thomas 67 Stgw 90 131 SV Hettlingen

18. Siegenthaler Sara 99 Stgw 90 131 StS Oberwinterthur

19. Schori Stephan 69 Kar 130 MSV Seuzach

20. Hallauer Elsbeth 46 Stgw 57 129 SV Hettlingen

21. Müller Beat 64 Stgw 90 129 SV Hettlingen

22. Jörger Peter 47 Stgw 57 128 StS Oberwinterthur

23. Müller Dominic 99 Stsw 90 128 SV Seuzach

24. Wanner Koni 39 Stgw 57 127 SV Wülflingen

25. Frei Hansruedi 46 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

26. Schneider Roland 63 Stgw 90 127 SV Wülflingen

27. Hauser Jacqueline 64 Stgw 90 127 SV Hettlingen

28. Gilli Fabian 87 Stgw 57 127 SV Wülflingen

29. Schmid Hansruedi 88 Stgw 90 125 MSV Seuzach

30. Bastone Fabio 80 Kar 124 SV Hettlingen

31. Ita Köbi 45 Kar 123 SV Seuzach

32. Brander René 67 Stgw 90 123 SV Seuzach

33. Salvisberg Mike 81 Stgw 90 123 MSV Seuzach

34. Lienhard Edi 85 Stgw 90 123 MSV Seuzach

35. Martin Daniel 80 Stgw 90 122 MSV Seuzach

36. Fritz Richard 38 Stgw 90 121 SV Seuzach

37. Müller Max 41 Stgw 57 / 02 121 SV Seuzach

38. Gujer Beat 81 Stgw 90 121 MSV Seuzach

39. Ramin Farsinejad 98 Stgw 90 121 SV Seuzach

40. Meili Christof 82 Stgw 57 120 SV Wülflingen

41. Maag Samuel 52 Stgw 57 / 02 119 SV Hettlingen

Rangliste Feld D



Rang Name / Vorame JG Waffe Resultat Verein

42. Graf Chrisoph 87 Stgw 57 / 02 119 MSV Seuzach

43. Beranek-Chiu Noah 2009 Stgw 90 118 SV Wülflingen

44. Wismer Christian 54 Stgw 57 118 SV Hettlingen

45. Wittwer Christian 55 Stgw 57 117 SV Wülflingen

46. Scherrer Manuel 2000 Stgw 57 / 02 117 SV Seuzach

47. Schneider Angelo 89 Stgw 90 116 MSV Seuzach

48. Schneider Noah 2003 Stgw 90 114 SV Wülflingen

49. Tamassy Yorrick 98 Stgw 57 114 SV Seuzach

50. Scheidegger Lars 2008 Stgw 90 94 SV Wülflingen




